| Department of Business Oversight | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 | OF THE STATE | T OF BUSINESS OVERSIGHT OF CALIFORNIA |
|----------------------------------|---|--|---|
| ırtme | 12 | In the Matter of: THE COMMISSIONER OF BUSINESS |) NMLS ID. 320166)) ORDER REVOKING MORTGAGE LOAN |
| Depa | 14 | OVERSIGHT, | ORIGINATOR LICENSE OF RESPONDENT BEN ALEXANDER-OWENS ANDERSON |
| [a – | 15 | Complainant, | |
| iorni | 16 | v. | |
| Calif | 17 | BEN ALEXANDER-OWENS ANDERSON, | |
| State of California – | 18 | Respondent. | |
| State | 19 | | |
| J 1 | 20 | /// | |
| | 21 | /// | |
| | 22 | /// | |
| | 23 | | |
| | 24 | | |
| | 25 | | |
| | 26 | | |
| | 27 | | |
| | 28 | | |
| | | | 1 |
| | | | -1- |

| 2 | Administrative Hearings, dated December 5, 2018, which was adopted by the Department of | | | |
|----------|---|-------|--|--|
| 3 | Business Oversight on February 21, 2019, and made effective March 23, 2019, and incorporated | | | |
| 4 | herein by reference as Exhibit "A," the mortgage loan originator license issued by the Commission | | | |
| 5 | of Business Oversight to Ben Alexander-Owens Anderson is hereby revoked effective March 23, | | | |
| 6 | 2019. | | | |
| 7 | Dated: February 26, 2019 | TANTI | (VA IN A OWEN) | |
| 8 | Sacramento, California | | JAN LYNN OWEN Commissioner of Business Oversight | |
| 9 | | | | |
| 10 | | Den | | |
| 11 | | By: | MARY ANN SMITH | |
| 12 | | | Deputy Commissioner Enforcement Division | |
| 13 | | | | |
| 14 | | | | |
| 15 | | | | |
| 16 | | | | |
| 17 | | | | |
| 18 | | | | |
| 19 | | | | |
| 20 | | | | |
| 21 | | | | |
| 22 23 | | | | |
| 24 | | | | |
| 25 | | | | |
| 26 | | | | |
| 27 | | | | |
| 28 | | | | |
| | | | | |

Pursuant to the Proposed Decision of the Administrative Law Judge of the Office of